MOTION ON NOTICE B. 1

1. Change to Deputy and Acting Mayor Roster

MOVER: Councillor SECONDER: Councillor

WHEREAS at the March 1/10 CS&B meeting, the following motion was passed:

THAT Councillor Kerry Jang be appointed as Deputy and Acting Mayor, effective Tuesday, March 2, 2010, and until Saturday, March 6, 2010, as Mayor Robertson has been called out of town on civic business and previously appointed Deputy Mayor Stevenson will also be out of town on civic business between March 2 and 6, 2010.

AND WHEREAS the Deputy and Acting Mayor roster should be re-balanced with a reciprocal acting term;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED

THAT Councillor Stevenson be appointed as Deputy and Acting Mayor from November 1-8, 2010, in place of Councillor Jang, during Councillor Jang's scheduled month of November as Deputy and Acting Mayor.

* * * * *